













































































































































































AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

CAUTION LABELS AND TAGS

The following cauton labels and tags are atached to the equipment.

L2076: DONOT DISASSEMBLE DIAPHRAGM UNIT FROM PRESSURE SEN-
SOR.

P4373: PULL OUT STEM TO FULL LENGTH OF CHAIN BEFORE CLOSING
VALVE.

L3259: TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO MODULE, REPLACE SHIMS UNDER-
NEATH MODULE AFTER PLYWOOD FEET ARE REMOVED.

L2557: FOR CHLORINE, SULFUR DIOXIDE, AMMONIA, OR CARBON DlI-
OXIDE USE ONLY.

L3305: NO VACUUM RELIEF - TO AVOID FLOODING, CONNECT TO ADIF-

FERENTIAL TYPE INJECTOR ONLY.

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 44 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

O-RING ROTAMETER TUBE

' ]

© OR ﬂ- OR *H
'.7/ U TN

bt
/ 3TO 150PPD
ROTAMETER TUBE \
200 TO 400PPD (DO NOT USE
TOP O-RING)
500PPD
O-RING
"A i LOWER SEAT
TO INSTALL ROTAMETER:
1. LUBRICATE O-RINGS WITH LIGHT FILM OF HALOCARBON GREASE.

POSITION O-RING AS INDICATED. {NSERT FLOAT AND STOPS IN ROTAMETER TUBE.
GRASP ROTAMETER BY THE TWO ENDS ( HIGH VALUES OF THE SCALE ON TOP).
GUIDE LOWER END OF ROTAMETER WITH HAND "A" TO LOCATE ON O-RING.

15. EXPERT DOWNWARD FORCE ON LOWER SEAT WITH TWO FINGERS OF HAND "A", TO COMPRESS
SPRING. USE TWO FINGERS OF HAND “B' TO GUIDE TOP OF ROTAMETER INTO POSITION.
ROTAMETER MUST TOUCH AT POINT "C" TO INSURE SEATING ON UPPER O-RING.

6. RELEASE DOWNWARD FORCE ON SPRING {HAND "A").
7. TURN THE TUBE UNTIL THE SCALE IS IN FRONT.

A w b

TO REMOVE ROTAMETER:

1. EXERT DOWNWARD FORCE ON LOWER ROTAMETER SEAT WITH HAND "A"
2. USE TWO FINGERS OF HAND "B" TO SWING TOP OF ROTAMETER OUTWARD.
3. LIFT ROTAMETER.

READ SCALE OPPOSITE CENTER OF BALL.

NOTE: C12~ CHLORINE, NH3 - AMMONIA, 502 - SULFUR DIOXIDE, CO2- CARBON DIOXIDE.

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF ROTAMETER - SERVICE
Used in V-2000 V-Notch Gas Feeders

25.100.150.012
ISSUEO 5-97

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 45 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

THE PLUG IS AT THE ZERO POSITION WHEN THE
SCRATCH LINE ON THE PLUG IS IN LINE WITH THE BOT-
TOM OF THE ORIFICE. THIS RESULTS WHEN THE ELEC-
TRONIC CONTROLLER IS RECEIVING AZERO SIGNAL. IF
ADJUSTMENTS ARE NECESSARY:

A. RETRACT RACK AND THEN LOOSEN NUT.

B. UNSCREW THE EXTENSION CHAMBER CONTAINING
THE V-NOTCH PLUG AND ORIFICE.

C. LINEUPTHE SCRATCH LINE ON THE PLUG WITH THE
BOTTOM OF THE ORIFICE.

D. CAREFULLY REINSTALL THE EXTENSION CHAMBER
INTO THE UNIT.

E. LOOSEN LOCKING NUT AND SCREW COUPLING
SCREW COMPLETELY IN.

F. USE ELECTRICAL SIGNAL FROM CONTROLLER TO
POSITION RACK AT ZERO FEED POSITION.

G. ADJUST BALL AND SCREW FOR CORRECT ALIGN-
MENT BETWEEN THE ACTUATOR AND THE PLUG.

H. ATTACH THE NUT AND TIGHTEN.

V-NOTCH
CHAMBER
N
BOTTOM OF CRATCH
IFI
ORIFICE e
0-RING X
(REF)
|

EXTENSION
CHAMBER

COUPL ING
SCREW

LOCKING
NUT

NUT

ELECTRIC
POSITIONER
RACK

AUTOMATIC CONTROL UNIT - SERVICE
Zero Position of Plug

25.200.150.010
ISSUEO 10-95

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 46

EVOQUA W3T110692






AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

SECTION 5 - ILLUSTRATIONS

List Of Contents

DRAWING NO.

Parts

BasiC COMPONENTS........ccoiiiiiiieiieeie e 25.055.000.016A-C
1" Fixed Throat Injector in Control Module............... 25.055.002.011A&B
JUNCEON BOX .. 25.055.000.017A&B
Diferental Regulatng Valve...........cccccooviieiiiinnenn. 25.152.001.011
Pressure Relief Valve ... 25.100.001.040
Main Connectons - FOr HOSe .........cccovevveieneiieennn. 50.845.02.011
Plastc Main ConNectoN.........ccccovoveviieneiie e 50.845.06.011
Main Connecton - For 1-1/2" Soluton Line............... 50.845.006.021
Module ENClOSUNE ........c.ooeeiiiiiiiieeee e 25.055.004.010A&B
AAA4310 3/4" Standard INJECLOr ........ccevvevveriercienees 25.200.002.010A&B
AAA4307 3/4" Ant-Syphon Injector...........cccceevenenne. 25.200.002.020A&B
AAA4316 1" Standard INJECLOr ........ccevvevverieieicenes 25.200.002.030A&B
AAA4313 1" Ant-Syphon INjector .........ccoeeveiveiennne 25.200.002.040A&B
Plastc 1" Fixed Throat Injector and Tailway

DEtalS ... 25.200.003.010A&B
V-Notch Plugs - V-2000 Automatc

AITaNgEMENT......coiiiiiiie e 25.056.000.011
Chlorinator - 10" Rotameter Components................ 25.100.001.020A&B
GAA1046 Dual or High and Low Vacuum

SWitch CONNECTEONS. ......ocviieiiieceee e 55.116.020.015A&B

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 47 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST SEE DWGS. 25.055.000.016B&C.

GAS FEEDER - PARTS
BASIC COMPONENTS

25.055.000.016A
ISSUE3 08-14

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 48 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. | PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 UXA96295 1 HEADBLOCK - 10" ASSEMBLY
2 AAAG419 1 BRACKET, MTG, MAIN
3 U29195 1 GAUGE, 0/100" WATER VAC
4 U29194 1 GAUGE, 0/30" MERCURY VAC
5 P37656 1 STEM HOLDER
6 P37655 1 PIN
7 P38409 1 STEM
8 P44119 1 O-RING, #009 HYPALON
9 U26664 1 DIAPHRAGM UNIT
10 P37661 1 GASKET, SEAT HOUSE
11 P44122 2 GASKET
12 P37653 1 SPRING
13 PXA37688 1 PLUG
14 P14635 3 LOCK WASHER 1/4" SS
15 P19888 15 | FLAT WASHER 1/4" SS
16 P42901 15 [ SCR, MACH, RD., HD SLOT, 1/4-20 x 3/4
17 P31295 2 PLUG, 1/4 NPT
18 P96960 1 BASE, ROTAMETER
19 P37880 1 SPRING, ROTA. INLET
20 AlA4701 2 O-RING, UNION IN/OUT
21 P100363 2 UNION NUT IN/OUT
22 AAA6395 1 PLATE, GAUGE
23 AAAT236 1 CROSS, PVC, SCHED. 80, 1/4" NPT
24 P44486 4 SCR., RD. HD. SLOT, #10-24 x 2 1/4" LG., SS
25 P54516 1 LABEL
26 L2557 1 LABEL, CAUTION
27 P60168 1 LABEL, WARNING
28 P50388 2 PLUG, HOLE, 1/2"
29 AAB1676 1 NIPPLE, 1/2" PVC x 16.75" LG, SCHED. 80
30 P41201 1 NIPPLE, 1/4" PVC x 2" LG., SCHED. 80
31 P42700 1 TEE, 1/2" NPT, PVC
32 P35108 1 BUSHING, RED., 1/2" NPT x 1/4" NPT, PVC
33 AMK4218 2 ADAPTER
34 P13619 4 WASHER, LOCK, #10, SS
35 AAA7073 1 DISC, POSITIONER
38 P39223 3 UNION, HALF, 1/4" NPT, 5/16" O.D. TUBING

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

GAS FEEDER - PARTS LIST
BASIC COMPONENTS

25.055.000.016B

ISSUE 2 09-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

49

EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. | PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
39 P44610 11 [ SCR. MACH. FIL HD. SLOT, #10-24 x 1-1/4" IG.
40 P38740 15 | #10 FLAT WASHER
41 P39213 6 UNION NUT 1/2-20, 5/16" O.D. TUBING
42 RP504464 2'6" | FLEXIBLE TUBING (TFE) 1/4" 1.D. x 5/16" O.D.
44 P40153 1 STUD
45 AAA1553 1 AUTO-V-NOTCH STEM
46 P36861 1 TEFLON WASHER
48 P97027 1 BALL AND SCREW
49 P97028 1 DISC
50 P97026 1 NUT, CLAMP
51 P16542 1 NUT
52 P16556 1 WASHER
53 P37663 1 V-NOTCH SEAL SCREW
54 PXH26482 1 V-NOTCH O-RING
55 P34530 1 PTFE SEAL
56 P48157 1 EXTENSION CHAMBER
57 P37657 1 ORIFICE
58 P44045 1 O-RING EXTENSION CHAMBER
59 P34374 2 CAPLUG
60 P35100 1 CAPLUG
61 P35101 1 CAPLUG
65 P38235 3 HALF UNION ELBOW 1/4" NPT
72 AAB1535 2 BASE, CLAMP
73 AAB1532 2 CLAMP
74 P34759 2 COUPLING, 1/2" NPT, PVC
75 AAB1673 1 NIPPLE, 1/2" PVC x 13.12" LG., PVC
76 AAAT7337 3 SPACER, HEADBLOCK
77 P44122 1 GASKET
78 AAA8B948 1 MODULE PACKAGING ASSEMBLY
79 P18102 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4", MONEL
80 P37830 1 NIPPLE, 1/2" PVC x 2" LG.

81 P16392 1 BAG, 5x7, CLOTH

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

GAS FEEDER - PARTS LIST
BASIC COMPONENTS

25.055.000.016C
ISSUE1 09-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

50 EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR
A / \ 9 1.4 §
o . J J L 31"
o o — i . o
b= P A | =
A
g5° S
oOe O O .Oe
'O 0' o o ‘ C:] 0: r ) :E i}
. O e . / p
PR : T - 19
I . - \-—Fﬁ’%; S
N M
T SRR A
: [ \r \
@ @ ( (o ) @ é @
M " - . rorm— ==y ‘ T
- E
| » :
O
=
SERIES V-2000 - 1" FIXED THROAT INJECTOR IN CONTROL MODULE - PARTS
NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST SEE DWG. 25.055.002.011B. 25.055.002.011A
ISSUE 2 8-14
WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 51 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. | PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 P40906 1 BLOCK, SUCTION
2 AAA9650 1 FITTING, TEE, MALE RUN, 1/2" NPT, 5/8" TUBE
3 AAA9G47 1 FITTING, ELBOW, UNION, 90°, 5/8" TUBE
4 U24102 2 FITTING, STR. MALE, 1/2 NPT, 5/8" TUBE
5 P43216 4 SCREW, FIL. HD. SLOT, SS, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" LG.
6 P19385 4 NUT, SS, 1/4-20
7 P19888 6 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4"
8 P39235 1 FITTING, ELBOW, HALF UNION, 1/4" NPT
9 P39213 2 NUT, UNION 1/2-20, 1/4" TUBING
10 P39236 1 FITTING, UNION, HALF, 1/4" NPT
11 P31295 3 PLUG, PIPE, PVC, 1/4" NPT
12 RP684503 4'0" | TUBING, POLYETHYLENE, 5/8" O.D.
13 RP504464 1'0" | TUBING, FLEX, 1/4"
14 P42697 1 FITTING, REDUCER, 3/4" NPT x 1/2" NPT
15 P14635 1 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4"
16 AAA1607 1 NIPPLE, 1" DIA., PVC
17 UXC94333 1 CLAMP, PIPE 1" DIA.
18 AAA1613 1 SPACER
19 AAA2457 1 SCREW
20 P43468 1 COUPLING, 1" DIA. PIPE

SERIES V-2000 - 1" FIXED THROAT INJECTOR IN CONTROL MODULE

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

25.055.002.011B

- PARTS LIST

ISSUE1 9-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

52 EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

O U[ —
w170% @
Q@ D @@ ool

@ Q| v AL |15
ool v &%

—~
o
Y
©
Q
i

NY
S
S
S

/
S
O
@]
O
O
\® ;

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.055.000.017B.

JUNCTION BOX - PARTS

25.055.000.017A
ISSUEO 6-97

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 53 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. | PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 W2T10378 1 ENCLOSURE AND PANEL DETAIL
2 W2T14503 2 TERMINAL BLOCK
3 W2T10235 1 MARKER STRIP
4 W2T12151 1 MARKER STRIP
5 W2T18718 8 6-32 x 5/8" LG. SCREW
6 W2T15609 1 GROUND CONNECTION
7 W2T12070 1 1/4" MONEL WASHER, LK
8 W2T19386 1 SCREW, MACH., RD., HD. SLOT, 1/4-20 x 1/2" LG
9 W2T417965 1 SSJAM HEX NUT 1/4-20
10 W2T15974 12 IN. | #16 GA. WIRE, GREEN
11 W2T16408 1 TERMINAL LUG
12 W2T17284 1 TERMINAL LUG
13 W2T12128 1 WARNING LABEL

JUNCTION BOX - PARTS

25.055.000.017B

ISSUE1 10-11

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

54

EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

10

L L

L

2 ~ N 7

KEY NO. |PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 PXA37688 1 PLUG (PVC)
2 P44122 2 GASKET (HYPALON) 1"ID x 1-1/4"OD
3 U26664 1 VALVE BODY
4 P37656 1 STEM HOLDER
5 P37655 1 PIN
6 P38409 1 STEM (PVC)
7 P37661 1 SEAT HOUSING GASKET (KOROSEAL)
8 ul17642 1 SEAT UNIT (LOW CAPACITY 10 - 200 PPD)
OR
u18075 1 SEAT UNIT (HIGH CAPACITY 250 - 500 PPD)
9 P37653 1 SPRING
10 PXA33051 1 O-RING (009) VITON 7/32"ID x 11/32"OD

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

DIFFERENTIAL REGULATING VALVE - PARTS

25.152.001.011
ISSUE1 4-05

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 55 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

3 2
KEY NO. | PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 P 44119 1 O-RING (009) HYPALON, 7/32" ID x 11/32" OD
2 P 56827 1 STEM
3 U 26664 1 VALVE BODY
4 P 44122 1 GASKET (HYPALON) 1" ID x 1-1/4" OD
5 PXA 37688 1 PLUG (PVC)
6 PXB 39234 1 UNION NUT (PVC) 3/8" TUBE
7 P 39233 1 HALF UNION (PVC) 3/8" OD TUBING x 1/4" NPT
8 P 48661 1 SPRING

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE - PARTS

25.100.001.040
ISSUE1 8-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

56 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

% 1" CORPORATION COCK 55215-TFE PACKING CORD FOR 5" TUBE
U-617 STANDARD N.PT. THREAD P55216-TFE PACKING CORD FOR3, " TUBE
U-638 MUELLER THREAD

INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:
P-2636 LEATHER GASKET (@) PackinG BOX
P-2635 UNION NUT
(1) PackiNG NUT
(3 soLuTioN TuBE ("8 ¥4")

\ P-4373 TAG

P-4283 RING

PD-741 MACH.SCREW
#6-32x1/4"L6.

P-16459 CHAIN

. P-40432 LOCK (1)
soLuTion TuBk (") (3)

-~ P-54633 |"HOSE CONNECTION
RP-502189 ¥32' TEFLON
CORD PACKING
N
—— \_ _ _
P-42080 # 8 WASHER (S.S.) P-5i161 O-RING

P-40489 MACH. SCREW .

(RD.HD.,S.S.)#8-32x 3/g" LG. P-54634 UNION NUT 3/
P-49282 CHAIN (S.S)

P-4373 TAG
P-40432 SAFETY LOCK -
SO#HgEON @ @ @
SIZE
7% P-1129 P—1128 u-2476
Y P- 1274 P—1275 u-2475
" P— 1274 P—1275 P-54632

COMPLETE SOLUTION TUBES
* U-1267 = '"
¥ U-1269 -3, "
% U-26488-1"

NOTE: % DOES NOT INCLUDE CORPORATION COCK. ORDER SEPARATELY, SPECIFYING PIPE
THREAD.
WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

MAIN CONNECTION - PARTS
For Hose
50.845.02.011
ISSUE 6 2-82
WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 57 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

%P 7468-RING GASKET
% P 27833- SCREW (2)%10-24X 3¢’ LG.
¥P 40432- SAFETY LOCK

/# P 37036 - GLAND

AP 2635 -NUT

¥ P 40384-CHAIN (16 LINKSMAX.
AP 2636-GASKET

#U 26I30- SOLUTION TUBE UNIT

15" NPT THREA q
PO

# P 4373- TAG

# P 37035-GLAND NUT U 6I7-NPT PIPE THREAD

U 638 - MUELLER PIPE THREAD

— P 38254-1"X "
BUSHING
P 37590 I"ADAPTER FOR U 18967- |" CHECK VALVE
I"FLEXIBLE PLASTIC
PIPE OR HOSE

Tl

P 37590-1"ADAPTER FOR éP 40498-1" X V" M

R 26131 - %" SoL.
1" FLEXIBLE PLASTIC COUPLING Tuet:z
PIPE OR HOSE

| 4

U 18966- ¥4 CHECK VALVE

P 37589- 34" FLEXIBLE PLASTIC
PIPE ADAPTER

P 42697 -¥a"X 12"

s

P 40435 - ADAPTER FOR ¥4 HOSE OR
P 12776- %" HOSE ADAPTER FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PIPE

CHEMICALS.

LONG AND SHORTEN CHAIN AN EQUAL AMOUNT.
WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

NOTE: * PART OF SOLUTION TUBE U26131. A PART OF CORPORATION COCK U617 OR U638.

WARNING: TO AVOID POSSIBLE SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE TO EQUIPMENT, DO NOT EXCEED
WORKING PRESSURE OF HOSE OR FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PIPE. NEVER EXCEED 125 PSI AT 70° F.
USE RIGID PIPE BETWEEN DISCHARGE AND MAIN CONNECTIONS WHEN PUMPING HAZARDOUS

CAUTION: FOR PROPER DISPERSION OF SOLUTION, THE END OF THE TUBE MUST EXTEND INTO THE
MAIN, APPROXIMATELY 1/2 TO 1/3 THE DIAMETER OF THE MAIN. CUT OFF THE TUBE IF TOO

PLASTIC MAIN CONNECTION - PARTS
For 3/4” Or 1" Solution Lines With 1” Corporation Cock

50.845.06.011
ISSUE 14 2-93

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 58 EVOQUA



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

1 RIGID PLASTIC
PIPE

OR HOSE

WARNING:

CAUTION:

U 19283-1)3 FLANGE SET

143 RIGID PLASTIC PIPE \g}“““‘“

P 37591-ADAPTER FOR | %'
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PIPE

%' RIGID PLASTIC PIPE

(1

UXE 2'6738';'2. BALL \ALVE
U 18968~ 1 45 CHECK VALVE

P 36638-1)5 NIPPLE (2} Lt

IVL[P 37591-ADAPTER FOR Iy

FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PiPE OR HOSE

1% NPT THREAD

]

P 37591-ADAPTER FOR ( W
1" FLEXIBLE PLASTIC P 376011 % COUPLING

PIPE OR HOSE

TO AVOID POSSIBLE SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE TO EQUIPMENT, DO NOT EXCEED
WORKING PRESSURE OF HOSE OR FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PIPE. NEVER EXCEED 100 PSI AT 70° F.
USE RIGID PIPE BETWEEN DISCHARGE AND MAIN CONNECTIONS WHEN PUMPING HAZARDOUS
CHEMICALS.

FOR PROPER DISPERSION OF SOLUTION, THE END OF THE TUBE MUST EXTEND INTO THE
MAIN, APPROXIMATELY 1/2 TO 1/3 THE DIAMETER OF THE MAIN. CUT OFF THE TUBE IF TOO
LONG.

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

MAIN CONNECTION - PARTS
For 1-1/2” Solution Line

50.845.006.021
ISSUE 12 9-92

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 59 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

o L0
oo o T OOOOOO

CATCH, FURNISHED
WITH GAS FEEDER.

(INSIDE)
(OUTSIDE)

SEE DETAIL-1

(TO BE USED WITH

ANALYZER AND
AUTO CHANGE -
OVER ONLY)

]
—
TEXTURED
SIDE OUT

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.055.004.010B.
MODULE ENCLOSURE - PARTS

25.055.004.010A
ISSUE5 3-05

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 60 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
CLIP — PUSH P57595 20
[6] PANEL, MODULE END AAA7142 2
©) 3/8—16 X 2" LG. HEX BOLT HD. P56293 4
©) 1/4-20 X 5/8” LG. SCREW P19892 10
©) 3/8 FLAT WASHER P1090 4
@ 3/4 FLAT WASHER PB2018 4
® 1/4—20 HEX NUT P16542
() 1/4—20 X1°LG MONEL SCREW P16545 6
@ 1/4" FLAT WASHER P16556 22
MONEL LOCKWASHER P18102 16
® 6—32 X 1/2” LG. SELF TAP SCREW | P58573 8
MODULE FRAME AAAGG 11 2
D) TIE STIFFENER NUT P57579 2
(12 TIE STIFFENER PLATE P57580 1
@3 IDENTIFICATION PLATE P58164 1
®) LOWER FRONT PANEL AAAS735 1
UPPER FRONT PANEL AAA7403 1

[]

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

MODULE ENCLOSURE - PARTS LIST
25.055.004.010B

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

ISSUE7 3-05

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

61

EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

- | iﬁ§§t =\ -§§ g
31- N7 ¥ ‘(/
28/Z5 = %\ 12

LI = LS
N yau ey

(BLACK) (L1GHT COLORED)
SIZE NUMBER HERE LETTER DESIGNATION HERE
25 24 23

22

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.200.002.010B.

AAA4310 3/4" STANDARD INJECTOR - PARTS

25.200.002.010A
ISSUE2 5-04

W3T110692

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 62 EVOQUA



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. [PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 AAA1547 1 |INLET/POPPET SEAT 1/4" NPT

2 PXA41332 1 |O-RING (120) VITON, 1" ID x 1-3/16" OD

3 ANM3591 1 |O-RING, POPPET

4 P97032 1 |POPPET

5 P48655 1 |SPRING, POPPET CK.

6 P31295 1 |PLUG, 1/4 NPT

7 ADH4733 1 |CAUTION LABEL

8 P97034 1 |STEM

9 AAB4087 1 |VALVE SEAT

10  |P97164 1 |UNION NUT

11 P94729 1 |O-RING

12 |AAB4090 1 |NUT

21 |(SEE TABLE) 1 |TAILWAY

22 |P48976 1 |SPRING

23 |P96972 1 |LOWER BODY

24 |PXA27409 2 |O-RING (113) 9/16" ID x 3/4" OD

25  |PXA26482 1 |O-RING, DIAPH. CHECK

27  |(SEE TABLE) 1 |NOZZLE

28  |P97063 1 |DIAPHRAGM, TEFLON

31 |P97342 1 |O-RING, VITON

32 |P96973 1 |UPPER BODY

33 |AAA4325 1 |DIAPHRAGM, VITON

(21) TAILWAY | CODE (27) NOZZLE | SIZE NO.

PXB 48962 B PXC 48961 70
PXC 48962 C PXD 48961 84
PXD 48962 D PXE 48961 99
PXE 48962 E PXF 48961 120
PXF 48962 F PXG 48961 140
PXG 48962 G PXH 48961 165
PXH 48962 H PXJ 48961 193
PXJ 48962 J PXK 48961 242
PXS 48962 S

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

AAA4310 3/4" STANDARD INJECTOR - PARTS LIST

25.200.002.010B
ISSUE 4 4-05

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 63 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

32

31 12
L 13

28 1

/ [
30///// | : | ;
e

4 10

14,15

2%

'l{
RO

17

7/

TN N

18 28 26 25 22 12 20

N

7 ~——29 REF

=

<@

was B

1L
4 7

(BLACK)
SIZE NUMBER HERE

1/ 3. ya 4 21
\/ (LIGHT COLORED)
24 LETTER DESIGNATION HERE

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.200.002.020B.

AAA4307 3/4" ANTI-SYPHON INJECTOR - PARTS

25.200.002.020A
ISSUES 1-09

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

64 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. [PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AAA1547 1 |INLET/POPPET SEAT 1/4" NPT
2 PXA41332 1 |O-RING (120) VITON, 1" ID x 1-3/16" OD
3 ANM3591 1 |O-RING, POPPET
4 P97032 1 |POPPET
5 P48655 1 |SPRING, CK. VALVE
6 P31295 1 |PLUG, PVC, 1/4" NPT
7 ADH4733 1 |CAUTION LABEL
8 P97034 1 |VALVE STEM
9 AAB4087 1 |VALVE SEAT
10  |P97164 2 |UNION NUT
11 P94729 2 |O-RING
12 |AAB4090 2 |NUT
13 |P97035 2 |GUIDE PIN
14  |P97038 1 |BRACKET
15  |P100178 2 |SCREW, M6
17 |PXA25900 2 |O-RING (010) VITON, 1/4" ID x 3/8" OD
18  |P52006 2 |WASHER
19  |P97037 1 |BACKING PLATE
20  |P33847 2 |MACH. SCREW (SILVER) #4-36 x 19/32" LG.
21 |(SEE TABLE BELOW) 1 |TAILWAY
22 |P97065 1 |SPRING
24 |PXA27409 2 |O-RING (113) VITON, 9/16" ID x 3/4" OD
25  |PXA26345 2 |O-RING (112) VITON, 1/2" ID x 11/16" OD
26 |P97036 1 |ENDCAP
27  |(SEE TABLE BELOW) 1 |NOZzzLE
28 |P97063 3 |DIAPHRAGM, TEFLON
29  |P97058 1 |MIDDLE BODY
30 |P48976 1 |SPRING
31 |P97342 1 |O-RING, VITON
32 |P96973 1 |UPPER BODY
33 |AAA4325 1 |DIAPHRAGM, VITON
34 |PXA40040 1 |O-RING (118) VITON, 7/8" ID x 1-1/16" OD
(21) TAILWAY | CODE (27)NOZZLE | SIZE #
PXB 48962 B PXC 49042 70
PXC 48962 C PXD 49042 84
PXD 48962 D PXE 49042 99
PXE 48962 E PXF 49042 120
PXF 48962 F PXG 49042 140
PXG 48962 G PXH 49042 165
PXH 48962 H PXJ 49042 193
PXJ 48962 J PXK 49042 242
PXS 48962 S

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

AAA4307 3/4" ANTI-SYPHON INJECTOR - PARTS LIST

25.200.002.020B
ISSUE5 4-05

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 65 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

14 1 2 3 20 21 22 23

24
13 L 34
\ 19
NN

' S g 7 .

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.200.002.030B.

AAA4316 1" STANDARD INJECTOR - PARTS

25.200.002.030A
ISSUEO 10-95

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 66 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. [PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 P97062 1 |DIAPHRAGM
2 P97045 1 |NUT
3 ANM4147 1 |SPRING
4 P97042 1 |LOWER BODY
5 PXA26784 2 |O-RING (114) VITON, 5/8" ID x 13/16" OD
6 ADH4733 1 |CAUTION LABEL
7 AAD2584 1 |SEAT
8 P97343 1 |O-RING (VITON) 11 MM
9 AAA1905 6 |SCREW, MONEL
10  |P97046 6 |WASHER
11 P97048 1 |VALVE STEM
12 |P31295 2 |PLUG, 1/4 NPT
13 |P96971 1 |UPPER BODY
14  |P50524 1 |O-RING (151) VITON, 3" ID x 3-3/16" OD
15  |P100363 1 |UNION NUT
16  |PXA40575 1 |O-RING (211) VITON, 13/16" ID x 1-1/16" OD
17 |AMK4218 1 |ADAPTER, 1/2 NPT
18  |P97040 1 |SEAT, POPPET
19  |P97050 1 |PLUG
20  |PXA39892 1 |O-RING (119) VITON, 15/16" ID x 1-1/8" OD
21  |P97032 1 |POPPET
22 |P97041 1 |O-RING, SEAT
23 |ANM3591 1 |O-RING, VITON
24 |P48655 1 |SPRING, POPPET
34 |P97049 1  |GUIDE PLUG POP.
35 [P 100448 1 |O-RING, VITON

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

AAA4316 1" STANDARD INJECTOR - PARTS LIST

25.200.002.030B
ISSUE1 8-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

67 EVOQUA W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

23 24 25 26 27 28

21 22
13 \ \ \ \
\ 20 . 26

5\ 19 29

12 7 ' 18 : =
Gy w \N]\ |

11 *E{ ' | § ' 31

9'10/@7 \ X \ | S :

8 7 6 5 4 17 16 15 12 35 33

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.200.002.040B.

AAA4313 1" ANTI-SYPHON INJECTOR - PARTS

25.200.002.040A
ISSUEO 10-95

EVOQUA W3T110692

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 68



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

KEY NO. |PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 P97062 1 DIAPHRAGM
2 P9O7045 1 NUT
3 ANM4147 1 SPRING
4 P96970 1 LOWER BODY
5 PXA26784 2 O-RING (114) VITON, 5/8" ID x 13/16" OD
6 ADH4733 1 CAUTION LABEL
7 AAD2584 1 SEAT
8 P9O7342 1 O-RING (VITON) 11 MM
9 AAA1905 6 SCREW, MONEL
10 P97046 6 WASHER
11 P97048 1 VALVE STEM
12 P31295 2 PLUG, 1/4 NPT
13 P96971 1 UPPER BODY
14 P50524 1 O-RING (151) VITON, 3" ID x 3-3/16" OD
15 P100363 1 UNION NUT
16 PXA40575 1 O-RING (211) VITON, 13/16" ID x 1-1/1 6" OD
17 AMK4218 1 ADAPTER, 1/2 NPT
18 P97040 1 SEAT, POPPET
19 P97050 1 PLUG
20 PXA39892 1 O-RING (119) VITON, 15/16" ID x 1-1/8" OD
21 P97032 1 POPPET
22 P97041 1 O-RING, SEAT
23 ANM3591 1 O-RING, VITON
24 P48655 1 SPRING, POPPET
25 P97054 1 GUIDE BUSHING
26 P97061 2 DIAPHRAGM
27 P9O7053 1 NUT, COUPLING
28 P97052 1 SPACER
29 P97055 1 CLAMPING WASHER
30 P97056 1 UNION
31 PXG95967 1 SNAP RING
32 P9O7064 1 SPRING
33 P9O7051 1 CLAMPING NUT
35 Pl 00448 1 O-RING, VITON

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

AAA4313 1" ANTI-SYPHON INJECTOR - PARTS LIST
25.200.002.040B

ISSUE 2 8-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

69 EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

3/4" HOSE OR
FLEXIBLE PIPE

3/4" NPT

NOTE:

CONNECT I ON
1" HOSE OR
FLEXIBLE PIPE
B CONNECT I ON
/|
%
= LETTER
P47206 DES | GNAT | ON
3/4" PIPE X LOCATED HERE
3/4" HOSE
ADAPTER
. OR
LARGER DIA.
O 0-RING
7
* 37599 SMALLER DIA.
3/4" PLASTIC PIPE O 0-RING
ADAPTER
| 1" NPT
OR
' S|1ZE NUMBER
7 ' LOCATED HERE
®P39771 J
3/4" X 1
PLASTIC PIPE
ADAPTER

\\N

i
e

—
N
s

% oN

7

THROAT
(BOTTOM VIEW)

® SOLUTION HOSE MAY BE CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE INJECTOR TAILWAY. IF RIGID PVC PIPE IS
USED, A PIECE OF STRAIGHT PIPE AT LEAST EIGHT INCHES LONG SHOULD BE COUPLED TO THE
END OF THE INJECTOR TAILWAY BEFORE ANY ELBOWS, TEES, OR SIMILAR FLOW RESTRICTIONS
ARE USED. THIS IS TO PREVENT ANY FLOW DISTURBANCES THAT COULD AFFECT THE HYDRAULIC
PERFORMANCE OF TAILWAY CONNECTIONS.

SIZE NUMBER STAMPED ON THROAT. LETTER DESIGNATION STAMPED ON TAILPIECE.
WHEN REORDERING O-RINGS MARKED Q SPECIFY U21275 FOR PAIR. NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

PLASTIC 1" FIXED THROAT INJECTOR AND TAILWAY DETAILS - PARTS

TAIL PIECE

P38273
RETAINING
NUT

THROAT

INJECTOR

25.200.003.010A
ISSUEO 10-95

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

70

EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

THROAT

TAIL PIECE

SIZE

PART NO

LETTER
DESIG

PART NO.

3/4" HOSE
OR
FLEXIBLE
PLASTIC
PIPE

3/4" RIGID
PIPE

1" HOSE OR
FLEXIBLE
PLASTIC
PIPE

1" RIGID
PIPE

70

PXC50094

PXB50093
PXC50093

99

PXE50094

PXC50093
PXD50093
PXE50093

120

PXF50094

PXD50093
PXE50093
PXF50093

140

PXG50094

PXE50093
PXF50093
PXG50093

165

PXH50094

PXF50093
PXG50093
PXH50093

X X XX X XX X X|X X X|X X

193

PXJ50094

PXG50093
PXH50093
PXJ50093

XX X XX X X|X X X|X X XX X

242

PXK50094

PXH50093
PXJ50093
PXK50093

312

PXL50094

mrMXIX—I-IOIOoTNOmTmmmmoOomoOOnm

PXK50093
PXL50093

XXX X X[X X XX X XXX XXXXIXXQ00O0

XXX X XX X XXX X|XXXXXX000/0O0

ASSEMBLY NOTES:

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

PLASTIC 1" FIXED THROAT INJECTOR AND TAILWAY DETAILS - PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLE THROAT, TWO O-RINGS, AND TAILPIECE AS SHOWN, BEFORE INSERTING

IN INJECTOR BODY.

ORDERING INFORMATION:
X STANDARD COMBINATION WHEN HYDRAULIC CONDITIONS PERMIT.

O NON-STANDARD COMBINATION, MAY BE USED IF REQUIRED.
IF NO SYMBOL IS INDICATED, COMBINATION CANNOT BE USED.

25.200.003.010B

ISSUEO 10-95

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

71

EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

y|

/CODE STAMPED HERE

CAPACITY (LB/24 HR) W V—NOTCH PLUG DIFFERENTIAL
Cl, | SO, | NHz | CO, | PaRT No. | SODE | RO OF | sprING |  SeAT
3 3 1.4 2.4 PXA 39598 P 1 P 37700 P 37670
10 10 4.5 8 PXA 39598 P 1
20 20 9 15 PXB 39598 Q 1
30 30 14 24 PXC 39598 R 1
50 50 24 35 PXD 39598 s 1 LOW CAPACITY
75 75 35 58 PXE 39598 T 1
100 100 45 75 PXF 39598 U 1
150 150 70 116 PXG 39598 \ 1
200 200 95 150 PXH 39598 w 2
250 250 120 200 PXJ 39598 X 2
300 300 140 230 PXK 39598 Y 3
400 400 190 300 PXL 39598 z 4 HIGH CAPACITY
500 475 240 390 PXM 39598 AA 5

NOTE: | Cl2 = CHLORINE, SO2 = SULFUR DIOXIDE, NH3 = AMMONIA, CO2 = CARBON DIOXIDE

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

V-NOTCH PLUGS - PARTS
V-2000 AUTOMATIC ARRANGEMENT

25.056.000.011
ISSUE 2 4-05

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 72 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

0-RING, P44121

L//////,////// \\\\\\\\\\\\\
TOP SURFACE TO BE

FLUSH WITH TOP OF \\\\\\‘ 1

ROTAMETER TUBE

-ﬁ' 7
Ly

TOP STOP
TOP STOP

ROTAMETER TU
/ROTAMETER e —_ || | BE\ |

ROTAMETER BALL
(READ SCALE OPPOSITE
CENTER OF BALL)

ROTAMETER FLOAT
(READ SCALE OPPOSITE
TOP OF LARGEST
SECTION OF FLOAT)

BOTTOM STOP BOTTOM STOP

0-RING. P44121 S! 0-RING. P44121 @

3 TO 150PPD 200 TO 400PPD 500PPD

NOTE: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 25.100.001.020B.

CHLORINATOR - PARTS
10" Rotameter Components

25.100.001.020A
ISSUE1 11-99

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 73 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

MAXIMUM CAPACITY COMPLETE UNIT TUBE FLOATS STOPS

2[1: BH??/S 24KI-(|5|£S 2[; Ii??ls 24K|-(|5IQS 2[; Ii??ls 24K|-(|5IQS NSI\A/IEII;R DESCRIPTION ToP BOTTOM
3 1.3 U 20947 U 20992 P 44058 | PXA44058 | P 37702 |1/8" DIA. RED BALL P 41212 P 38131

10 4.5 UXA20947 | UXA20992 | P 44059 |PXG44059| P 37702 |1/8" DIA. RED BALL P 41212 P 38131
20 9 UXB20947 | UXB20992 | P 44060 |PXC44060| P 37703 |5/32" DIA. RED BALL | P 41212 P 38131
30 135 UXN20947 | UXN20992 | PXA53673 | PXC53673 | NPXA150 ]é/;\lLLDIA BLACK P 41212 P 38131
50 22 UXD20947 | PXD20992 | P 44062 |PXG44062| P 37705 |1/4” DIA. RED BALL P 41212 P 38131
75 34 UXE20947 | UXE20992 | P 44063 |PXG44063| P 37706 |5/16” DIA. RED BALL | P 41212 P 38131
100 45 UXF20947 | UXF20992 | P 44064 |PXG44064| P 37706 |5/16” DIA. RED BALL | P 41212 P 38131
150 68 UXG20947 | UXG20992 | P 44065 |PXG44065| P 37707 |3/8” DIA. RED BALL P 41212 P 38131
200 90 UXH20947 | UXH20992 | P 44066 |PXG44066| P 36376 21_13;.?IA GLASS P 58930 P 48140
250 110 UXJ20947 | UXJ20992 | P 44067 |PXG44067| P 36376 ﬁng_ll?lA GLASS P 58930 P 48140
300 136 UXK20947 | UXK20992 | P 44068 |PXG44068| P 38256 IS:fBC’;AD.:_A GLASS P 58930 P 48140
400 180 UXL20947 | UXL20992 | P 44069 |PXG44069| P 38256 |5:/|:80AD-|I-A GLASS P 58930 P 48140
500 225 UXM20947 | UXM20992 | PXA48131 | PXG48131 | P 35103 Il:lLlcl)%_DlA' CERAMIC AIC 5506 | P 48140

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

CHLORINATOR - PARTS LIST
10" Rotameter Components

25.100.001.020B

ISSUE1 11-99

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

74

EVOQUA

W3T110692



AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

HIGH VACOUM ‘2‘3‘ ‘4‘5 13‘
VACUUM SWITCH
00e

@@\ : \ *MLL L G
000 £ T : -r@
D\
O— - © 2
| ®|| o .D [ ] i o
¢
1 s%s ° ) o h
I o @ b (
[ b|
(il == o
° ° W
[¢]— ||
0 I bl
> ) = (= Te 1w
@/ B @ B—
5
(°] o
| o o |
q p
) i
q LBl
3 ]
) i
19 Pl
d b
I
o —
— —
NOTES: FOR PARTS LIST, SEE DWG. 55.116.020.015B.
I:l LOW VACUUM SWITCH - AAA7808 O HIGH VACUUM SWITCH - AAA9911

GAA1046 DUAL OR HIGH AND LOW VACUUM SWITCH CONNECTIONS - PARTS
3000 Lb. Series V-2000 Gas Feeder

55.116.020.015A
ISSUE2 7-14

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814 75 EVOQUA W3T110692




AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

AAA7808 LOW VACUUM SWITCH

KEY NO. | PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AAC5126 1 VACUUM SWITCH
2 P40467 4 SCREW, RD. HD. SLOT, #10-24 x 1" LG., SS
3 P38740 4 WASHER, FL. #10, SS
4 P39233 1 HALF UNION, 3/8" OD x 1/4" PVC
5 P39235 1 ELBOW, HALF UNION, PVC
6 RP504464 3" | TEFLON TUBING
7 P37966 7 TERMINAL SPADES
8 P39213 2 UNION NUT, 1/2-20, GRAY
9 P58207 2.5' | CONDUIT, 1/2" FLX LQD TGHT, PVC
10 U28019 2 SWIVEL CONNECTOR, 1/2"
11 P50091 1 MOUNTING BLOCK, CABLE HARNESS
12 P41796 1 STRAP, CBL, OT 01.75 DIA., NY

AAA9911 DUAL OR HIGH VACUUM SWITCH

KEY NO. | PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AAC5126 1 VACUUM SWITCH
2 P40467 4 SCREW, RD. HD. SLOT, #10-24 x 1" LG., SS
3 P38740 4 WASHER, FL. #10, SS
4 P39235 1 ELBOW, HALF UNION, PVC
5 P38216 1 TEE, HALF UNION, PVC
6 RP504464 3" | TEFLON TUBING
7 P37966 7 TERMINAL SPADES
8 P39213 2 UNION NUT, 1/2-20, GRAY
9 P58207 2.5' | CONDUIT, 1/2" FLX LQD TGHT, PVC
10 U28019 2 SWIVEL CONNECTOR, 1/2"
11 P50091 1 MOUNTING BLOCK, CABLE HARNESS
12 P41796 1 STRAP, CBL, OT 01.74 DIA., NY
14 P39233 2 HALF UNION

WHEN ORDERING MATERIAL, ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF APPARATUS.

GAA1046 DUAL OR HIGH AND LOW VACUUM SWITCH CONNECTIONS
- PARTS LIST
3000 Lb. Series V-2000 Gas Feeder

55.116.020.015B

ISSUE1 9-08

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

76 EVOQUA

W3T110692






AUTOMATIC CHLORINATOR - 500LB/24HR

SECTION 6 - PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE KITS AND SPARE PARTS LIST

V-2000 V-NOTCH CHLORINATOR

DESCRIPTION

Preventve Maintenance Kit

Preventve Maintenance Kit, 3/4" Injector

Preventve Maintenance Kit, 1" Injector

Preventve Maintenance Kit (3/4" Ant-Syphon Injector)
Preventve Maintenance Kit (1" Ant-Syphon Injector)

ADDITIONAL SPARE PARTS

QTY.

(Specify length)
(Specify length)
(Specify length)
(Specify length)
(Specify length)
1

WT.025.055.001.UA.IM.0814

DESCRIPTION

Polyethylene Tubing, 1/2" x 5/8"
Polyethylene Tubing, 3/8" x 1/2"
Polyethylene Tubing, 1/4" x 3/8"
1" Flexible Plastc Pipe

3/4" Flexible Plastc Pipe
Halocarbon Grease

77

PART NO.

AJA 4393
APQ 4389
AJE 4406
APP 4379
AJA 4403

PART NO.
RP68 4503
RP68 4821
RP68 4818
RP68 4106
RP68 4105
U 27546

EVOQUA W3T110692


























































